CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President ProTem Christopher Woodard, Council Member

Norma Lewis, Council Member

Kendrich Bates, Council Member

OITY OF BIGHTAND PARK

Highland Park City Council Workshop Agenda Monday, August 12, 2019, 5:30 P.M. Conference Room 2ND Floor Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Building 12050 Woodward Avenue

A Workshop Meeting of the Highland Park City Council will take place at the above date and time.

Items to be discussed:

- 1. An ordinance to amend the Highland Park Fire Prevention Code, Chapter Sixteen, by adding Section 705.1 to describe the requirements for a "Fire Extinguisher"
- 2. Discussion from the Water Department and speaker from DHHS office re: site with a lead service line.
- 3. Discussion Marijuana Draft Ordinance

Good and Welfare